Authority for the execution of the works forming the subject of this invitation to tender is Three (03)
Months as from the date of issuance of service note to start works.

4. LOTS

The works are in a Single Lot.

5. ESTIMATED COST

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is 18,000,000 FCFA {Eighteen Million Francs)

6. PARTICIPATION AND ORIGIN
Participation in this invitation to tender is opened to duly legalized Cameroonian based
Enterprises/Companies that fulfil the requirements of this invitation to tender and exercising in the
domain of public works who are categorised as per the 2018 public contract code and has fulfilled

[...]

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate banking
establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and recognized by COBAC
(Commission Bancaire pour I'Afnque Centrale) whose list is found in document No. 12, of the
Tender File, of an amount of 360,000 FCFA (Three Hundred and Sixty Thousand Francs). It is set
at 2 % of the estimated amount, all taxes inclusive, of the contract in accordance with the Order in
force (Prime Ministerial Order No. 093/CAB/PM of 5/11/2002). The bid bond shall be addressed to
the Contracting Authority and following the conditions of the invitation to tender and shall be valid

[...]

published.

10. ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE:
The file may be obtained from the Fonfuka Council Main Office {General Secretariat, Door
No^O, telephone: 675 32 21 75 or 677 32 72 36) as soon as this notice is published against
payment of a non-refundable sum of 25,000 CFA Francs (Twenty Five Thousand Francs), payable
at The Fonfuka Council Municipal Treasury.

11. SUBMISSION OF BIDS:

Each bid drafted in English or French in Seven (7) copies including the original and Six (6) copies
marked as such, should reaph ^the FONFUKA COUNCIL INTERNAL TENDERS BOARD

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre a ses pieces administratives, une caution de soumission etablie par
une banque de premier ordre agr^ee par le Ministere charge des finances et reconnue par la COBAC
(Commission Bancaire pour I'Afrique Centrale) dont la liste figure dans la pidcel 1 du DAG, pr^cisant
360,000 FCFA (Trois Cent Soixante Mille Francs); il est au plus egal a 2% du cout previsionnel toutes
taxes comprises (TTC) du marche conformement a Tarrete en vigueur, (rarrete du Premier Ministre No.
093/CAB/PM of 5/11/2002), adress^ a I'Autorit^ Contractante, selon les conditions d'appel.

[...]

ACQUISITION DU DOSSIER D'APPEL D'OFFRES

Le dossier peut etre obtenu ouvrables k la Commune de Fonfuka (Secretariat General, porte 210,
telephone 675 32 21 75 ou 677 32 72 36 des publication du present avis, contre versement d'une somme

non remboursable de 25,000 Francs CFA (Vingt-Cinq Mille Francs), payable a la Recette Municipale de
Fonfuka

11. REMISE DES OFFRES

Chaque ofTre redigee en fran9ais ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six (06)
Copies marquees comme telles, devra secretariat de la Commission de Passation des Marches de